the related reform of commodity taxes as well as compensating measures for VAT increases
provided to lower-income households. Scenario 1 would bring the government approximately
ISK 10 billion or 0.6 percent of GDP in revenue, and produce a 1 percent of one-off increase in
the CPI in the first phase. In the second phase of the reform, where a uniform VAT rate is
introduced at 21 percent, additional revenue would amount to ISK 7.5 billion or 0.4 percent of
GDP and a 0.4 percent increase in inflation.

19  “Iceland: Economic Program 2014”, report by Ministry of Finance and Economic Affairs, Reykjavik, February
2014

 37

Table 10. VAT reform—Scenario 1

70.   In the second scenario, taxing more items at the top rate in the first phase permits a
sharper reduction of the top rate to 23 percent (Table 11). Inflation would be 1 percent, and
the revenue increase would be about ISK 18 billion or 1 percent of GDP. The introduction of a
uniform rate at 21 percent in the second phase would bring an additional ISK 3.2 billion or 0.2
percent of GDP and result in 0.6 percent inflation.

Table 11. VAT reform—Scenario 2

ISK
(mi l l ion)

GDP
(percent)

Increase lower rate to 14% 12,730 0.75 1.49

Tax non-standard exempt items at 14% 4,049 0.24 0.24

Lower top rate to 25% -1,337 -0.08 -0.18

Compensate LIHs -1,529 -0.09 -

Repeal Commodity Tax -4,028 -0.24 -0.55

Total Effect 9,885 0.58 1.00

Increase lower rate to 21% 19,521 1.15 1.86

Lower top rate to 21% -10,693 -0.63 -1.46

Compensate LIHs -1,297 -0.08 -

Total effect 7,531 0.44 0.40

Source: Statistics Iceland data and IMF staff calculations

P
h

as
e

II

VAT Policy Option

Revenue
Inflation
(percent)

P
h

as
e

I

ISK
(mill ion)

GDP
(percent)

Increase lower rate to 14% 8,639 0.51 1.20

Tax non-standard exempt items at 14% 688 0.04 0.10

Increase lower rate to top rate 23%  * 9,350 0.55 0.67

Tax non-standard exempt items at 23%  * 11,383 0.67 0.48

Lower top rate to 23% -6,673 -0.39 -0.92

Compensate LIHs -1,529 -0.09 -

Repeal Commodity Tax -4,028 -0.24 -0.55

Total Effect 17,830 1.05 0.98

Increase lower rate to 21% 9,794 0.58 1.36

Lower top rate to 21% -5,339 -0.31 -0.73

Compensate LIHs -1,297 -0.08 -

Total effect 3,158 0.19 0.63

Source: Statistics Iceland data and IMF staff calculations

* Immediate adoption of the top rate i s  as sumed (as  outl ined in Figure 4.1). Al l  va lues  should be

read as  a  net resul t of moving from the 7 percent reduced rate (res taurants ) and exemption (touri sm

and recreational  services ) to the top 23 percent rate.

P
h

as
e

I
P

h
as

e
II

VAT Policy Option

Revenue
Inflation
(percent)